RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 221

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A DUPLICATE TAX SALE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 99 OF THE PUBLIC LAWS OF 1997 (VARIOUS PROPERTIES)

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has previously issued tax sale certificates to <u>US Bank Cust/ Pro Cap III LLC</u> which certificates are dated <u>October 8, 2015</u> covering premises commonly known as <u>See Attached List</u> which provides Address, Block/ Lot and Certificate information as set out on the municipal tax map then in use.

WHEREAS, the purchaser of the aforesaid tax sale certificate has indicated to the Tax Collector that they have lost or otherwise misplaced the original tax sale certificate and have duly filed the appropriate Affidavit of Loss with the Tax Collector, a copy of which is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Governing Body of the Municipality of Vineland that the Tax Collector of the municipality be and is hereby authorized, upon receipt of the appropriately executed and notarized Loss Affidavit and the payment of a fee of \$100.00 per certificate, to issue an appropriate duplicate tax sale certificate to the said purchaser covering the certificate lost as previously described all in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 99 of Public Laws of 1997.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution and the Loss Affidavit be attached to the duplicate certificate to be issued to said purchaser and that said duplicate certificate shall be stamped or otherwise have imprinted upon it the word "Duplicate" as required by law.

•	President of Council
ATTEST:	
1112011	
City Clerk	

US Bank Cust/Pro Cap 4 & Creditors Listing of Lost Tax Sale Certificates

CERTIFICATE	BLOCK	LOT	Α	DDRESS
15-00061	220	08 1	12	64 W. LAUREL ST.
15-00212	320)2 1	12	402 LINWOOD AVE.
15-00242	511	12 2	26	1875 E. WALNUT RD.
15-00436	521	19	6	2711 MAGNOLIA RD.
15-00456	560)3 1	2	964 MICHAEL AVE.
15-00493	630)6	5	2074 INDIAN DR.